
INVITATION TO BID #2018-39 
Hwy 224 at Springwater Road Signal Installation 

ADDENDUM NUMBER 1 
May 7, 2018 

On April 19, 2018, Clackamas County (“County”) published Invitation to Bid #2018-39 
(“BID”). The County has found that it is in its interest to amend the BID through the issuance of 
this Addendum #1. Except as expressly amended below, all other terms and conditions of the 
original BID shall remain unchanged.   

1. In the Special Provision, page iii (3), in the Table of Contents, SECTION 00294 -
CONTAMINATED MEDIA…(pg.46) was omitted.

Please Note; SECTION 00294 - CONTAMINATED MEDIA is part of the Special
Provisions.

2. In Section 00130 of the Standard Specifications, modify as follows;
00130.90 Notice to Proceed- Delete the first paragraph and replace with the following;

Notice to proceed only allows the contractor limited access to the site. Due to another
adjacent project, the worksite will not be fully available to the contractor until September
1st. This other project is reconstruction of the approaches to the Springwater Rd.
(Carver) Bridge. If Contractor chooses to work prior to September 1st, contractor will
need to coordinate work zone traffic control with the Bridge Approach contractor who
will have work zone access control till September 1st.

3. In Section 00150 of the Standard Specifications, modify as follows;
00150.55 Cooperation with Other Contractors- Delete the last paragraph and replace
with the following;

Due to another adjacent project, the worksite will not be fully available to the contractor
until September 1st. This other project is reconstruction of the approaches to the
Springwater Rd. (Carver) Bridge. If Contractor chooses to work prior to September 1st,
contractor will need to coordinate work zone traffic control with the Bridge Approach
contractor who will have work zone access control till September 1st.

The following changes are made to the Project Plans:
Plan sheets No. 2B-4, 2B-5, 2B-6, 2B-7, 2B-8, ST, TS01, TS02, TS03, TS04 and 
TS05 are replaced with the attached revised plan sheets No. 2B-4, 2B-5, 2B-6, 2B-7, 
2B-8, ST, TS01, TS02, TS03, TS04 and TS05 all dated 04/25/20183 

These changes will be included in the Contract for this Project.  It is understood that your Bid 
will be submitted accordingly. 

Attachments: New Plan Sheets No. 2B-4, 2B-5, 2B-6, 2B-7, 2B-8, ST, TS01, TS02, 
TS03, TS04 and TS05 all dated 04/25/20183 

End of Addendum #1 
























	OR224_Springwater_Addendum#1_180427.pdf
	Traffic Signal Plans_OR 224 Springwater_100%_2018-04-26_HalfSize_Signed
	Scan001553
	Scan001552
	Scan001551
	Scan001550
	Scan001549

	Traffic Signal Plans_OR 224 Springwater_100%_2018-04-26_HalfSize


